
STATE OF ILLINOIS) 
COUNTY OF SANGAMON)ss 

The undersigned, being duly sworn on oath, deposes and says on September 11. 2015 a copy of the 

order of the Illinois Commerce Commission dated September 10, 2015 in Docket No. 15-0469 (Ameren 

Illinois Company d/b/a Ameren Illinois and Menard Electric Cooperative) was served electronically to the 

following parties: 

Eric Hobbie, Manager 
Menard Electric Cooperative 
14300 State Hwy. 97 
Petersburg, IL 62675 
ehobbie@menard.com 

Lynn A. Frasco 
Menard Electric Cooperative 
PO Box200 
Petersburg, IL 62675 
lfrasco@menard.com 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 11th 
day of September AD. 2015. 
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Eric E. Dearmont, Erika Dominick 
& Edward A. Fitzhenry 

Ameren Services Company 
PO Box 66149, MC 1310 
1901 Chouteau Ave. 
St. Louis, MO 63166 
edearmont@ameren.com 
edominick@ameren.com 
efitzhenry@ameren.com 

Brice A. Sheriff 
Ameren Illinois Company 
200 W. Washington St. 
Springfield, IL 62701-1117 
bsheriff@ameren.com 


